

## FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION CABINET KENTUCKY HIGHER EDUCATION ASSISTANCE AUTHORITY

Andy Beshear Governor

P.O. Box 798 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0798 Phone: 1.800.928.8926 Fax: 1.502.696.7373 www.kheaa.com

Holly M. Johnson Secretary

Diana L. Barber
Interim Executive Director

Contact: Tim Ballard Phone: 502-696-7372

Email: tballard@kheaa.com

## College-planning information now available as audio files

**FRANKFORT, Ky. (Sept. 7, 2022)** — Parts of the newest edition of "Getting In," Kentucky's college planning guide, are now available in audio form from the Kentucky Higher Education Assistance Authority (KHEAA).

"Visually impaired students will find the audio version of 'Getting In' a helpful resource as they plan for their future education," said Lt. Gov. Jacqueline Coleman. "This booklet has been used by Kentucky counselors and students since 1976, and many counselors have cited it as one of the most valuable tools they have when talking with students about post-high school options."

Chapter One of "Getting In" provides students and families with information about getting admitted to colleges and technical schools. The financial aid process is covered in Chapter Two of the book.

Individuals who access the audio version of the guide can listen to the complete chapter-long recordings or to particular sections of interest that deal with specific topics, such as planning for college or finding financial aid.

From the Students section on kheaa.com, click on the Other Resources button, then <a href="Publications">Publications</a> and look for Getting In: Class of 2023 (with audio). From the Families section, click on <a href="Publications">Publications</a>, and look for Getting In: Class of 2023 (with audio).

KHEAA is the state agency that administers the Kentucky Educational Excellence Scholarship (KEES), need-based grants and other programs to help students pay their higher education expenses. Kentucky Lottery funds pay for many of those programs. For more information about Kentucky scholarships and grants, visit <a href="kheaa.com">kheaa.com</a>; write KHEAA at P.O. Box 798, Frankfort, KY 40602; or call 800-928-8926.



In addition, KHEAA administers the KY Saves 529 program, which allows families to save for college. For more information about KY Saves 529, visit <u>kysaves.com</u>.

KHEAA also disburses private Advantage Education Loans for its sister agency, KHESLC. For more information about Advantage Education Loans, visit <u>advantageeducationloan.com</u>.